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Glen Oaks Community College
Michigan Postsecondary Handbook Profile Page

School Name Title IV Institution Code Number Web Site Homepage
Glen Oaks Community College 002263 WWW .glenoaks.edu
Street Address City State ZIP Code
62249 Shimmel Road Centreville Mi 49032

Admissions Contact Person Financial Aid Contact Person Athletic Office Contact Person
Tonya Howden Jean Zimmerman Steve Proefrock
Telephone Number Telephone Number Telephone Number
269-294-4249 269-294-4322 269-294-4216
Email Address Email Address Email Address
thowden@glenoaks.edu jzimmerman@glenoaks.edu sproefrock@glenoaks.edu
2013-14 Fall Headcount Male Female Overall % of Out-of-State undergrad Students
- Freshmen (first year) 93 80 Overall % of Undergrad Students Living on Campus
- All Undergraduates 438 683 Overall % of Minority undergrad Students 12.5
Overall % of International undergrad Students

Academic Calendar System
Semester |:| Quarter

[] Accelerated [ ] Other (specify)|

Housing Availability Freshmen

Fraternities and/or Sororities
Campus-Owned Married/Family Housing
Residence Halls

Theme Housing

[
[]
[
[
[l
[l
[]

Registration Dates Freshmen Transfer
Fall July July
Winter November November
Spring April April
Summer April April
Upperclassmen School Location by Type of Community
Suburban
Urban

Small Community

[0

[]
[]
[
[
L]
[
L]

Rural

On-Campus Apartments
Off-Campus Apartments Comment
Cooperatives
Related Rules
Can freshmen live off campus? Yes D No
Can freshmen have cars on campus? Yes D No

Office Telephone Number Email Address
Dual Enroliment Admissions 269-297-4249 thowden@glenoaks.edu
Campus Tours Admissions 269-297-4249 thowden@aglenoaks.edu
New Students Orientation Admissions 269-297-4249 thowden@glenoaks.edu
Disadvantaged Students, Special : -
Admit and/or Support Programs | COUNseling/Advising 269-294-4246 kwebber@glenoaks.edu
Physically Handicapped Student : -
Support Programs Counseling/Advising 269-294-4246 Iraven@glenoaks.edu
Online Courses Distance Learning 269-294-4234 pmorgenstern@glenoaks.edu
Advanced Placement and CLEP  |Registration 269-294-4234 bandrews lenoaks.edu
Student Veteran Services Counseling/Advising 269-294-4246 bfries@aglenoaks.edu

Suggested Dates to Apply for Financial Aid

Freshmen Transfer

Fall

Winter

Spring

Summer

Comments

To apply for financial aid, a student must:

Complete the Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA)
[] complete the PROFILE form
|:| Complete the institution's own form
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Glen Oaks Community College

Required Entrance Exams
[I ACT Traditional
[] ACT Writing Component
[] sat
EI Other (specify)

Recommended Entrance Exams
None

ACT Writing Component
SAT
Other (specify)

ES|ES[ESES |

|Accuplacer |
Suggested Dates to Apply for Admission
Freshmen Transfer
Fall April April
Winter November November
Spring April April
Summer April April

Early admissions available Yes |:|
Deferred payment arrangements available Yes |:|
Prepayment plan available to lock in tuition rates D Yes
Advanced placement available based on grades/test results Yes |:|
College credit available based on test results Yes D

Test Name Required Score
AP 3
Other: CLEP ACE Recommendation
Other: Military ACE Recommendation
Other:
Comment

ACT Traditional ——> code 1999
—> Code 1261

No
No
No
No
No

Freshmen Admission Requirements

ACT SAT GPA
Minimum
Average
Other (specify) Fifth grade reading level
Required Deposit Amounts and Deadline Dates
Deposit Amount Fall Dates
Application Fee |On|ine: $0 |Paper: | $0
Matriculation $0
Housing $0
Other | $0

Undergraduate Programs Offered
Certificate Programs

D Bachelor's Degree

Associate Degree
Online Courses

Essays Letter of Recommendation
[] Required [] Required
Not Required Not Required
[] optional

Link to college's requirements for essays and letters of recommendations:

NOTE: Tuition is based on 30 semester credits or 45 term credits, unless

specified in the comment below. The fees listed are only fees charged to
all students as a condition of enroliment.

Residency Requirements for Tuition Rates

Tuition $2,940 $4,500 None
Mandatory Fees $834 $834

Books & Supplies $1,556 $1,556

Room & Board $5,580 $5,580

Transportation $1,244 $2,742

Misc and Personal $980 $980

Total $13,134 $16,192

Tuition & Fees/Credit Hr | $126 | $178 |

Contact for State Residency Questions
Office

Telephone Number

Email Address

Registration 269-294-4248

bandrews@glenoaks.edu

Comment




GLEN OAKS COMMUNITY COLLEGE

PROGRAM NAME
LEVEL 0
AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE
MOBILE PHONE APPLICATIONS DEVELOPMENT
LEVEL 1
ACCOUNTING
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNICIAN

COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS
COMPUTER SUPPORT TECHNICIAN
DATABASE/PROGRAMMING

DRAFTING AND DESIGN

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION
ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY
HEALTH CARE WORKER
MANAGEMENT/MARKETING

MEDICAL ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST
MEDICAL ASSISTANT

OFFICE ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
PHLEBOTOMY

PRACTICAL NURSING

WEB PAGE DESIGN

LEVEL 2

AAIN VISUAL ARTS: COMMERCIAL PHOTOGRAPHY
AAIN VISUAL ARTS: FINE ART

AAIN VISUAL ARTS: GRAPHIC DESIGN
ASSOCIATE DEGREE APPLIED SCIENCE BUSINESS
ASSOCIATE DEGREE APPLIED SCIENCE TECHNOL
ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE IN ALLIED H
ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE IN NURSING
ASSOCIATE OF ARTS

ASSOCIATE OF BUSINESS

ASSOCIATE OF EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION
ASSOCIATE OF GENERAL STUDIES

ASSOCIATE OF SCIENCE

Rev. 11/2013

TCH.

CIPCODE CERT CREDIT  PROGRAM NAME

47.9999
11.0899

52.0302
47.0604
11.0201
11.9999
11.0802
15.1301
19.0709
15.0303
51.0000
52.1401
51.0716
51.0801
52.0401
51.1009
51.3901
11.0801

50.0406
50.0702
50.0409
52.9999
15.0899
51.9999
51.3801
24.0103
52.0201
19.0708
24.0102
24.0101

19

36
4
35
32
35
32
40
28
36
30
46
50
38

38
30
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